41
DC FILTERING
FFV3*
The series uses a metallized polypropylene or polyester dielectric, with
the controlled self-healing process, specially treated to have a very high
dielectric strength in operating conditions up to 105°C. This is a dry
solution for polypropylene and dry or wet for polyester. The FFV3 has
been designed for printed circuit board mounting.

for Special
Options
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS – POLYESTER DIELECTRIC
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYESTER DIELECTRIC
Part Number Capacitance
(μF)
Irms max.
(A)
I2t10 shots
(A2s)
I2t1000 shots
(A2s)
Rs
(mΩ)
Rth
(°C/W)
Typical Weight
(g)
Vndc = 75 V Vrms = 45 v max Voltage Code: D
FFV34D0137K-- 130 23 370 37 0.56 5.6 90
FFV34D0167K-- 160 28 560 56 0.47 5 90
Vndc = 100 V Vrms = 60 v max Voltage Code: E
FFV34E0806K-- 80 19 250 25 0.67 6.2 90
FFV34E0107K-- 100 24 390 39 0.55 5.4 90
Vndc = 160 V Vrms = 75 v max Voltage Code: F
FFV34F0556K-- 55 17 180 18 0.77 6.6 90
FFV34F0656K-- 65 20 260 26 0.66 6 90
Vndc = 300 V Vrms = 90 v max Voltage Code: H
FFV34H0406K-- 40 20 150 15 2.80 9.6 90
FFV34H0506K-- 50 26 230 23 2.25 8.5 90
Vndc = 400 V Vrms = 105 v max Voltage Code: I
FFV34I0306K--* 30 17 110 11 2.93 9.9 90
FFV34I0406K--* 40 23 200 20 2.21 8.4 90
	 D	 = 75Vdc
	 E	 = 100Vdc
	 F	 = 160Vdc
	 H	 = 300Vdc
	 I	 = 400Vdc
	 J	 = 525Vdc
	 A	 = 720Vdc
	 C	 = 900Vdc
	 L	 = 1100Vdc
Items Characteristics
Climatic category 40/105/56 (IEC 60068)

Part Number Capacitance
(μF)
Irms max.
(A)
I²t 10 shots
(A²s)
I²t 1000 shots
(A²s)
Rs
(mΩ)
Rth
(°C/W)
Typical Weight
(g)
Vndc = 500 V Vrms = 105 v max Voltage Code: J
FFV36J0206K-- 20 27 3200 320 5.88 3.5 90
FFV36J0256K-- 25 33 5000 500 4.72 3.1 90
Vndc = 700 V Vrms = 120 v max Voltage Code: A
FFV36A0146K-- 14 21 2000 200 7.34 3.7 90
FFV36A0206K-- 20 30 4200 420 5.15 3.1 90
Vndc = 900 V Vrms = 150 v max Voltage Code: C
FFV36C0106K-- 10 19 1600 160 8.21 3.4 90
FFV36C0136K-- 13 25 2800 280 6.33 2.9 90
Vndc = 1100 V Vrms = 180 v max Voltage Code: L
FFV36L0605K-- 6 13 800 80 11.4 3.7 90
FFV36L0905K-- 9 20 1900 190 7.61 2.9 90
Items Characteristics
Climatic category 40/105/56 (IEC 60068)
Test voltage between terminals @ 25°C 1.5 x Vndc during 10s
Test voltage between terminals and case @ 25°C “ @ 4 kVrms @ 50 Hz during 1 min.